e L LT e

- : . 5 n v - o - -
R A PRI R _ B ‘ . o SUPPLEMENTAL AGREE: 1 9 _ ; NORTH TEXAS TOLLWAY AUTHORITY ; , NORTH TEXAS TOLLWAY AUTHORITY i 03, ORI TEXAS TOLLWAY AUTHORITY b No. 4 ORI TEYAS To LAY AUTORITY
‘ TR T e e . S EXTRA X o SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT FOR 2 O ' o SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT FOR 2 1 SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT FOR 2 2 SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT FOR
NORTH TEXAS TOLLWAY AUTHORITY B R L EXTRA WORK . ' s EXTRA WORK EXTRA WORK EXTRA WORK 2 3
| : SUPPLEMENTAL A:g:imsnr FOR 1 8 S PROJECT. Addisan Airport Tunnel L : - ¥
s . EXTRA AR . . i i s i irport Tunn. . i ) .
e . : DATE: 7720198 SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO___ 19 ; <0 PROJECT. Addison Airport Tunnel ; .. P ROJECT: Addison Aiport Tunnel PROJECT: Addisan Airport Tunnel s:l PROUECT. Addison Airport Tunnel
i [ A N . . . PPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO. 21 [
; , PROJECT. Addison Airport Tunnel ; SHEETNO. 1 oF 2 CONTRACT NO. ONT-260 i DATE: _8/27/08 SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENTNO. __ 20 t : DATE: __8/27/98 SUPPLE EMEN —l _ DATE: __8r27/98 SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO, 22 " DATE: __ 10/6/98 SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO. 23
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO. 18 . R : ' 3 ' . oF ONTRACT NO. DNT-260 Lo
3 ¥ OATE._ G818 _— o H B Zachry Company PO Box 531558. Grand Praine. TX 75053 P . SHEETNO.__ 1 OF 1 CONTRACT NO. DNT-260 po Ty sHeETNO. 1 2 ¢ 2 SHEETNO.__ 1 O©OF 2 _ CONTRACT NO, DNT-260 SHEETNO.___ 1 OF __ 1 CONTRACT NO. DNT-260
DR . o (ADDRESS ) . B f i ] [
T B SHEETNO.___ 1 oF 2 GONTRAGT O ONT-260 P (CONTRACTOR) e + HB Zachry Company PO Box 531558, Grand Praitie, TX 75053 : ;1.8 2achry Company PQ Box 331559 Grand Praire. TX 75053 ¢ ., HBZachry Company PO Box 531558, Grand Prairie. TX 75053 H B Zachry Company PO Box 531558, Grand Prairie, TX 75053
; B Za C PO Box §31558. Grand Prairie, TX 75053 g { AGREEMENT SHALL PERTAIN TO ONLY ONE CONTRACT AND SHALL BE NUMBERED CONSECUTIVELY FOR EACH CONTRACT) I v (CONTRACTOR) (ADDRESS ) e ¢ (CONTRACTOR) (ADORESS ) o ( CONTRACTOR ) ( ADDRESS ) { CONTRACTOR)) { ADDRESS ) '
o H chry Company d J ! . ] : .
i ( ADDRESS ) R AUTHORIZATION IS HEREBY REQUEST FOR THE PERFORMANCE OF EXTRA WORK UNOER THE ABOVE CONTRACT H o EMENT RTAIN T cr + P AGREEMENT SHALL PERTAIN TO ONLY ONE CONTRAGT AND SHALL BE NUMBERED CONSECUTIVELY FOR EACM CONTRACT )
g (CONTRACTOR) : DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:  ATTACH DRAWING OR SKETCHES WHERE APPLICABLE) (EXPLAIN BELOW IF REQUIRED ) : : e T PE A TO O 0P COITTACT MO SHALL BE NUMBERED CONSECUTIVELY FOR EACK CONTRACT) : . - P ———————————— ~ .+ LAGREEMENT SHALL PERTAIN TO ONLY ONE CONTRACT AND SHALL BE NUMBERED CONSECUTIVELY FOR EACH CONTRACT } {AGREEMENT SHALL PERTAIN TO ONLY ONE CONTRACT AND SHALL BE NUMBERED CONSECUTIVELY FOR EACH CONTRACT )
: ! i i AUTHORIZATION IS HEREBY REQUEST FOR THE PERFORMANCE OF EXTRA WORK UNDER THE ABOVE CONTRACT o AUTHORIZATION IS HEREBY REQUEST FOR THE PERFORMANCE OF X *u TRAC 771 AUTHORIZATION tS HEREBY REQUEST FOR THE PERFORMANCE OF EXTRA WORK UNDER THE ABOVE CONTRACT AUTHORIZATION (3 HEREY REQUEST SOR THE PERFORMANC, OF EXTRA WORK UNCER THE ABOVE CONTRAGT
LAGREENEN] S PERTA O O O S S , : Water line W4 ali nt change ta avoid npping up Addison Road and extensive traffic control. The 20° . i DESCRIBEDASFOLLOWS: (ATTACH DRAWING OR SKETCHES WHERE APPLICABLE) (EXPLAIN BELOW IF REQUIRED ) L. ... | DESCRBEDASFOLLOWS (ATTACH DRAWING OR SKETCHES WHERE APPLICABLE) (EXPLAIN BELOW IF REQUIRED) © % DESCRIBEDASFOLLOWS: (ATTAGH DRAWING OR SKETCHES WHERE APPLICASLE) (EXPLAIN 8ELOW (F REQUIRED ) DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS.  (ATTACH DRAWING OR sxn'ns‘:wusae APPLICABLE) (EXPLAIN a.s- OW IF REQUIRED )
RS ORMANC WORK UNOER THE ABOVE CONTRACT : ater line alignme| ¢ g : : I A [ g - CHES L
: wmwm::s;" ':::J::: ;::ui”::'smcne: \:::::nuun *(EXPLAIN BELOW IF REQUIRED ) : s water main is located further out in Addison Road than shown on the plans. Therefore, itis proposedto . : The communications work was not a part of the original contract. It has been decided to add th P e .
OESCRIBED : " bore the 8" line over the existin g 20" line and make the tap on the eastside 2s shown on (he attached ; . . . " o N p ’ e orig ontract, as been decided to a e i \ Inthe area of the rock slides, it has been deemed necessary to reinforce the existing rock slope by placin i o Itis desirable to aiter the tunnel walkway from 8 salid fiber reinforced concrete structure to a structure with a In order to complete the slide repair and the contract items concurrently without affecting the criticai path, it has
i P 1) install jointed reinforced concrete o drawing. This will allow a one lane closure on Addison Road. [ ;.. communications to the contract as per plans given to contractor on May 28, 1998 and added duct bank .1 Inthe M 4 A Y 9 pe Dy placing modified T-501 rail on the street side of the concreta footings, and a 4° precast sidewalk supported by stesl angles been found necessary (o work nights. The extra expenses are listed below for night wark.
it has been found necessary to alter the concrete paving designs to (1) install jointed reinfo : 9 QUANTITY UNIT  UNIT§  TOTALS | - - -".i given by HOR Engineering from walkway redesign. An addition of 4 contract days is hereby granted. - -,*  additional rock bolts, welded wire fabric, reinforcing steel and concrete. This necessitates a ditferent ! "7, onthe back of tha T-501 and the face of the tunnel lining. This forms & "crawl apace® that will carry the utities
pavement in lieu of continuous reinforced paving with sawed joints for the paving outside the tunnel area. ‘ " . Additional fittings and ,msilf,mock, 1 LS $210500  $2.10500 . - .. i TotalLump Sum for work $477.729.52 ' # method of placing NE Walls 22, 23, &24. The total cost of this is as follows: " (water and slectrical) through the tunnel, These dstails are shown on the plans submitted by H. B. Zachry (with 2 Each Portable Light Towers (rent & operation expenses) LS $7.033.40
el , i ,108. Lo L . B. 033,
© Des:g; m\lv ca:": 5'5,;:;:: iar: :;si::) ?;;‘::d;t?n::gazleml ?;fﬂ,Zﬁ::eslfefﬁfoma;:an?:ﬁ? " Additional 87 bgred hole PVC water pipe (Item 2660-4) 25 LF $400.00  $10.00000 : . Bond at 1% TOTAL PRICE THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMEN 2 177.30 b revisions) dated 6/8/98. Mechanic & Supplies for Night Shif Ls $8.523.57
. (3/4" dowels nt : . : L (Bid Itam 2660-4) o K ENTAL AGREEMENT 3482506 82 I _ ) Total Lump Sum prica for this addition is $26,250.00 o Substitute Concrete Pump for Crane for night work Ls $6.283.87
' eiminate transverse sawed joints. Price reducton as follows: : Reduction 8" cut-and-cover PVC water pipe (50) LF $3200  ($1.600.00) S e Repair of Rock Slide and Erection of NE Walls 22, 23, & 24 - Lost Productivity for night work (20% of est, Labor) LS $9.988.60
; ITEM QUANTITY UNT  UNT§ TOTA .+ Regucton 8" cut-and-cove : : S . : o o wofest pesy
S Concrete Pavement as bid (12.362) SY $2800 ($346.136.00) ! . (8id Item 2660-3) — o - ; o Dowe! & place walded wire fabric at rock face $21.340.89 S 36085 p : Jt?lms are the concrete footing and the 10° .oz?naets pavement. Thelse
) . ed Reinforced 12,362 SY $27.35 $338,100.70 ! SUBTOTAL $10,505.00 o | (WE ) HEREBY AGREE THAT THE WORK LISTED IN THIS i “2'3 1' 0 [ tongrtudinal expansion joints will be 3/4" preformed fiber board, and the top of the joint routed and sealed with TOTAL PRICE THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT $31.829.53
. . Concrete Pavement, Jointed Reinforc ("593) oy S35>00 816 0.755 00) R e BROWN & ROOT, INC. IFOREGOING APPLICATION IS "EXTRA WORK® AS THE T Dowel & setrebar & fill area 51 1'0;7';7 - hot poured rubber joint sealing compaund. ———
) - ' 10” Paving as bd . ‘ ey i i v i Aaccepted | . ‘ SAME IS DEFINED N ARTICLE 4.4 OF THE STANDARD .. % Splics and extend rock anchors .007. ' i i
. * 10" Concrete Paving Cont Reinf. 4,593 sy $3433 315767769 N Geotechnical instrumentation installations at night anc.i on weekend near airport runway. (NTTA accep ! - . / ) / { 440FTHE S S Fumish and set FW wall panels $37.93191 Total Lump Sum prica for this change is $12367.59 o (WE ) HEREBY AGREE THAT THE WORK LISTED IN Tris
Net this change ($11,112.61) h Disputes Review Board recommendation - Heanng Dispute No. 1) : L ﬂ: [SPECIFICATIONS, AND THAT I (WE ) WILL PERFORM o ‘ " , $855.79 , : BROWN & ROOT, INC OREGOING APPLICATION IS “EXTRA WORK" AS THE
) e 9e Lo ITEM QUANTITY UNIT UNIT S TOTALS < CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (OATE)  JSAID WORK IN CONSIDERATION FOR PAYMENT AND « Install underdrain . b Fall out repair at approximately Sta 20+85 to 21+55 and add extra tunnel support.
* New Prices for these concrete paving items b 4 ol borehom ext meters BEX-1 ‘ . i  oopENSATION AS SPLCIIED ABOVE % Formand place leveling pad $1.630.94 2 Total Luma Sum price for e change i 50062088 < / 2, [SAME IS DEFINED IN ARTICLE 4 4 OF THE STANDARD
. Install mu -posltlon. 'ore ole extenso $5.332.00 $5.332.00 i . ) ) ! Splice/Extend Ty 503 Bars and install Mirafi Filter matenat $21.859.96 R . PECIFICATIONS, AND THAT | { WE ) WILL PERFORM
R i . X - : and BEX-1 additional costs 1 Ls X 8 N . . RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL: Ginn Carporation : PN CONSTRUGTION MANAGER
. There is conflict between water line "W-3" and Wall Panel #11 dnlled shaft. It wiil be necessary to add an $1.333 00 $1333.00 s . Brace and shore FW panels $9,556.72 R . ' . ] (DATE) D WORK IN CONSIDERATION FOR PAYMENT AND
. ) . h X isting bid item add: Contractor's mark up ) 1 LS s . X e - X , P ; . . The plans and specifications were unclear as 1o the amount of steel fibers in the footing block along the edges b PEN '
dditional drilled shaft of 12.5 LF to correct the conflict. Using existing bi } X ———— e ] n d wat fi $6,235.41 ) ) . [COMPENSATION AS SPECIFIED ABOVE.
2 ph $20.00 $250.00 SUBTOTAL 36.665.00 ; — [L. /9278 fonmacton __H.B. Zachry COmpany i < Install water stop and water proofing ' of the tunnel. An agreed-upan price has bsen established for this work. ro ,
ltem 416 18" Drilled shatt 1250 L - : ' : y A ToaTe) ;  Place mass concrete in fill area (5 sk)(6 lifts) $76.713.84 i Extra fibers in footing block 2777000 & |1 RECOMMENDED FORAPPROVAL Ginn Corporation
. : : o d pour concrete $5,822.54 i .
) - er Addison and Keller Spnng Roads). A | i ;w Reform bottom footing for LW2 walls an . . -
ison Road from 2 lanes to one lane, and to protect existing , Drainage improvement on concourse Plaza parking fot (SW com : / / ! ¥ e .. : v 2= 2228/ Lcontractor:  H.B. Zachry Compan
- ' v ’ orde;’ to r;?;;ca m:‘{laande :::;s:;'ems o:n't;%sza‘ bored line need to be changed, and the tie in to the portion of the existing parking tot, which was to remain in place, will not drain. That portion of the parking |- ', APPROVAL RECOMMENDED: NORTH TEXAS TOLLWAY AUTHORITY AALRL / ';ﬂf‘ i 1072798 ; Sy mate; o msmlleﬂlﬂ e backlon Lz vals 2,470.00 SF $24 00 :;gg:ggg "~ Thespeciicatons requiv that the concrote used in the tunnsifiner bo placed at not more than 80 degrees F. ; A (ATE) > Bany
» t?r::tabg::gk Tol:: rz«’:dv.ioiu'or.\al work not covered by bid items 1s $2.104 96 % lot 1s to be removed and replaced 1o drain. Altached sketch shows area to be removed and replaced. ! . g | Deduct 2470 SF of FW Walls {2,470.00) ($59.280.00) Due to the delay caused by utity adjustments in the early stages of the work, the placing of the liner was ¥
: v T TALS . Yy ] David . Zachry, President. Civil Grou : - i
TEM QUANTITY UNIT UNITS TOTAL S o : i .8 10-45-96 "7 res P i TOTAL PRICE THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 8957 4T o delayed by appmxur'mwy two (Z).monms. This mo.ved the schedule of liner p}acamem into the warmer APPROVAL RECOMMENDED: NORTH TEXAS TOLLWAY AUTNORITY /11 10/16/98
. 4 TOTAL PRICE THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT ($8.757.65) } Additional cutting and restonng paving (Bid item - 400) 61 sy $60.00 $3.660.00 : . { PROJECT MANAGER oate)  JsureTy Am;mcan Home Assurance Company . Al A AN ) months and necessitatad the addition of ica and chilled water to the concrets in order to meet the temperature 7
. & s SUBTOTAL $3.660.00 4 . Page 2012 ! . specifications. The chargs for this for tha two manths Is as follows: oy ﬂ (0-25-54 Hug E J°h"¢é°" . Divisibn OPM“O"S Manager
. . . e TTERTaY AOREE T e WORR CaTED T TS » . - APPROVED NORTH TEXAS TOLLWAY AUTHORITY % 1 . - R AoREE AT TIE WO USTEE M TS - .., lce and chiiled water for temperature control $101,85000 & PROJECT MARAGER oA fsurery A
[FOREGOING APPLICATION S "EXTRA WORX" AS THE TOTAL THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMEN -—20.830.00 . H . a3y Sofrates Ramvrez 10/02/9 : FOREGOING APPLICATION 1S “EXTRA WORK® AS THE ) ) i :
3 ISAME 1S OEFINED IN ARTICLE 4 4 OF THE STANDARD TTT T r— X Attorney=~in-Fact (DATE} . SAME 1S DEFINED IN ARTICLE 4 4 OF THE STANDARD i Substitute reinforang steei hangers that would provide a better seaj in the tunnei liner., These hangers were patented,
/ SPECIFICATIONS. AND THAT I ( WE ) WILL PERFORM | (WE) NEZS::PAUCMON T Extr R A5 THE / J §SPECIFICATIONS. AND THAT § { WE ) WILL PERFORM and cost more than the hangers that the contractor oniginally wanted lo use. Allagreed upon price has been v g
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (DATE) 10 WORK IN CONSIOERATION FOR PAYMENT AND SUBMITTED BY T, INC ronzc;"::“mm e ACLE 4408 e STANOARD (QATE) } (DATE) 1D WORK IN CONSIOERATION FOR PAYMENT AND :stabhshad for the t':lrﬂerancs in material costs. , L s36.16200 Attorney-In-Fact OATE)
. M Lo ' : otal price change for hangers ,182. M
OMPENSATION AS SPECIFIED ABOVE /7 o cmenons ano muar s owe s TR : OMPENSATION AS SPECIFIED ABOVE g Subtotal i :
RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL Ginn Corporation T pryeea 10 WORK (N CONSIDERATION FOR PAYMENT AND ) RECOMMENDOED FOR APPROVAL Ginn Corporation Bond al 1% 32'550"0 ! (DATE)
ﬁ/f/ A___ 7E J7/78 konrmacton H B Zachry . OMPENSATION AS SPECIFIED ABOVE ' o H 8. Zachry ©
o | " ZONTRACTOR . ompan T$26769087
5 TS, 6, RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL Ginn Corparauon %@;m vrsen BT any TOTAL PRICE THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT $267.69087
' - ee Below e
~ ~ g 55 % %- £ J/FBcontractor __H B Zachry Mu { WE ) HEREBY AGREE THAT THE WORK LISTED IN THIS
APPROVAL RECOMMENDED NORTH TEXAS TOLLWAY AUTHORITY oY @; . 5(015’ /1 77 4 (A TE) . APPROVAL RECOMMENDED NORTH TEXAS TOLLWAY AUTHORITY oY (/ 09/18/98 SUBMITTED &Y BROWA & ROOT. INC. OREGOING APPLICATION IS “EXTRA WORK™ AS THE
%Z.u - BRIANSALERNO, AREA MANAGER 6 ) d — g4z > David 5. Zachfy. Presigent, CWIP Group SAME 1S DEFINED 1N ARTICLE 4 4 OF THE STANDARD
oy gﬂ,n“-... -3-5¢8 ‘/L/ P 47 av ﬂ[m /8-15-99 P
T oaer | ICAN HOME ASSURANCE COMPANY APPROVAL RECOMMENDED. NORTH TEXAS TOLLWAY AUTHORITY  [a¥ (2 , —_— PECIFICATIONS. AND THAT | ( WE ) WILL PERFORM
wmfnwur RoweoR, (DATE}  JSURETY AM;B/ 5 = %x SRIANSALERNO, AREA MANAGER OATE) ' ) ) PROJECT MANAGER (OATE) fsureTy  AMERICAN HOME SSURANCE COMPANY CONSTRUCTION GER OATE 0 WORK (N CONSIDERATION FOR PAYMENT AND ' ' .
@ B Uss/as | o o 7 : ENSATION AS SPECIFIED ABOVE. s B
BY . . . . F°"' . B RPN o
APPROVED NommITRAS TortyRuTIERTY L m e 4“—“1@498 NG EANEASTIIOR ©ATE) JSURETY _ AMERICAN HOME ASSURAJCE COMPANY : : : . ' : APPROVED NORTH TEXAS TOLLWAY AUTHORITY T '“g_, RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL: Ginn Comoration ! ER SRS
- ¢ A In~Fact’ oY ' Passasr fmbrlda ‘ 4 ' ' : - . . : BY: Socrates 09/18/98 Z%‘/ ’ B B
. ttorney-In~Fac (oATE) : : - e . S 7 - : ’ . s LA . .
/) b APPROVED NORTH TEXAS TOLLWAY AUTHORITY M‘,;J o ) ] - . L E ) Attorney~In Fac‘ (©ATE) __. PE. /o contRacTor: __ H. B. Zachry Company B e ‘ .
f v Socrates Ramife 8-4>98 S C o SR . BY : - : e e . i .
O€mry [DATE) ”da) 7 Actorney-in-radr_ OATE) : i : o - ; ) i DEPUTY EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR (DATE) . T L o :
. . . i - : : ' : . 10/2/98 [N : : . o
M&LH*‘); S J T S R A . . . : APPROVAL RECOMMENDED. NORTH TEXAS TOLLWAY AUTHORITY . ”,/%’zﬂ//j Zféﬂ'\y / P e
' ACTWA.EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR (DATE) ; . . o . B '
py-n £C IR L oo 1o **Executed Subject to H. B. Zachry Cumpany . "ﬁ‘_‘a g t0-15.9g David s. Z“W P"”é"‘" ciM®Group : . e b
) T ’ NORTH TEXAS TOLLWAY AUTHORITY NORTH TEXAS TOLLWAY AUTHORITY i lfi::u:\ ch)' HBZ 227. dated 03/18/38 (Copy PROJECT MANAGER (DATE) an L S o
L L S T , ‘ SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT FOR 2 5 ‘ SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT FOR 2 6 ache _ Yy - T ot
: e SR EXTRA WORK , EXTRA WORK ' : ' < . - L
NORTH TEXAS TOLLWAY AUTHORIT : . o o : . APPROVED: NORTH TEXAS TOLLWAY AUTHORITY fo o Lo
. SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT FOR O PROJECT Addison Arrport Tunnel PROJECT Addison Airport Tunnel PORM MO 103 I — 10/02/98 .
T ALTERED QUANTITY AND/OR UNIT PRICES — NORTH TEXAS TOLLWAY AUTHORITY 2 Attorney-in-Fact (oAt
TA| REEMENT NO 25 SUPP TAL AGREEM
OATE 12318 SUPPLEMENTAL AGREE DATE _ 3/15/99 SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO 26 LEMEE';T‘:;LA ,,f,;oﬁ,f ENTFOR 2 7 DEPUYY EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR A i
SHEETNO 1 of 3 CONTRACT NO DNT-260 T !
Project Addison Airport Toll Tunnel . SHEETNO 1  OF 1 CONTRACTNO DNT-260 PROJECT Addison Awrport Tunnel -/
. . H 8 Zachry Company PO Box 531558, Grand Praine, TX 75053 o . i _
Date November 25, 1998 Supplemental AgreementNo ____ 26 .. {CONTRACTGR (ADDRESS ) ' +8 Zaehry Gompany- Zachry Construction PO Box 531558 Grand Prame. TX 75053 DAYE. __ /17/99 SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENTNO, 27 PR : :
‘ (CONTRACTOR ) Corporation ( ADDRESS | ; R — —_— o ST T ey . :
Sheet No. 1 of 1 Sheets Contract No. DNT 260 . { AGREEMENT SHALL PEATAIN TO ONLY ONE CONTRACT AND SHALL 8K NUMBERED CONSECUTIVELY FOR EACH CONTAACT } o SHEET NO 1 oF . CONTRACTNO DNT-260 - . . L
H.B. Zachry Compan P.0. Box 531558 Grand Prairie, TX 75053 AUTHORIZATION IS HEREBY REQUEST FOR THE PERFORMANCE OF EXTRA WORK UNDER THE ABOVE CONTRACT { AGREEMENT SHALL PERTAIN TO ONLY ONE CONTRACT AND SHALL BE NUMBERED CONSECUTIVELY FOR EACH CONTRACT ) i — e e B S SO AT U T -
e b pany — : DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS (ATTACH DRAWING OR SKETCHES WHERE APPLICABLE) (EXPLAIN BELOW IF REQUIRED ) e propeyem. : FORMNO 103
Contracion (Address) AUTHORIZATIGH IS RERESY REQUEST FOR THE PERFORMANCE OF EXTRA WO UNDER THE ABUVE CONTRACT Zachry Construction PO Box 531558, Grand Praine, TX 75053 . NORTH TEXAS TOLLWAY AUTHORITY
118 desirable to add to the existing contract, DNT-260. the signing, pavement markings. and ilfumination. This o DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS  (ATTAGH DRAWING OR SKETCHES WHERE APPLICABLE) (EXPLAIN BELOW IF REQUIRED } ) {CONTRACTOR)) Corporation (ADDRESS) ' SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT FOR !
(Agreement shall pertain 1o onty one Contract and shall be numbered consecutively for each Contract) . addibon will expedite the installauon of these tems, and will save the expensa of bidding and awarding of the ‘ " EXTRA WORK 2 8 - : '
! 2 3 4 r 5 6 7 8 9 contract for these items. The Contractor, H. B Zachry. has proposed pricing for these items that is far and ) NTTTA has requested that the inside of the tunnel be seaied (painted) This work wiil be accomplished between {AGREEMENT SMALL PERTAIN TO ONLY ONE CONTRACT AND SHALL BE NUMBERED CONSECUTIVELY FOR EACH CONTRACT ) -
TEM CODE LOCATION DESCRIPTION OF ITEM QUANTITY | UNIT UNIT ADDITION NON-FER. equitable for this work, and is as follows: the hours of 900 pm and 5.00 a.m  Color of the Tunnel surface above the wolkway wilt be Porter Paint color AUTHORIZATION 1S HEREBY REQUEST FOR THE PERFORMANCE OF EXTRA WOAK UNDER THE ABOVE CONTRACT ' :
PRICE FORMEYATE . 7178-1."Platinum White" and for the traffic rad, color 7180-1, “Cobblestone * ) | OESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS  (ATTACH ORAYNG OR SKETCHES WHERE APPLICABLE) (EXPLAIN BELOW 1 REQUIAEO ) PROJECT Addison Awrport Tunnel :
A0 = PER Q TY  COST TOTAL {
- - TEM # DESCRIPTION UANTY Agreed upon price 1o be $129 354 23 L
402 & | 1610- Trench gxca\(,;c log , 110 LF 1.00 110.00 . 500 4SP  Mobihzation LS 1.00  $20.000C0  $20.000.00 I : [3}] NTTA has requested the instalfation of addition conduit & wiring for the sign contrel at both DATE. __ 3/18/99 SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO. 28 :
sP 11555 Protection tm Sew 63685P  Aluminum Signs SF 22425 s24 22 $5.431 3; . Upon completion of the paving it was discovered that the drainage inlets in the tunnel were nol at the low pornt . . ends of the tunnel. This will allow control of the signs from the Tall Plaza. - - .
) o 63585P  Aluminum Signs (TY A)(Ground Mounted) SF 3800 $2932 310355 " Portions of the concrete footer and concrete paving had o be removed 10 prace two miets and tie into the drain fine ; : . ' SHEETNO 1 OF 2 CONTRACT NO. DNT-260
1;(;3 & ii;g] ::mp?rary Special 1180 SF 10.00 11,000 6368SP  Aluminum Sngns;TY A)(Portal) :; I;;.gg “31‘!:;; ‘::.;57: :: Total cost of the work is as follows . } (2) The carbon monoxide sensor control will only transmit its signals for a distance of 800 LF ) ——— ‘
oring 64485#  Small Roadside Traffic Sign (TY A Mount) - . . . to the control panel. This revetation necessitated moving the control panel ta th : '
! ! " fl \ $11.383 74 panel lo the center of the H mpen
64485P  Smali Roadside Traffic Sign (TY A-1 Mount) : 3$ ::: 3; 82::; :: ! nstalltwo floor drains in tunnel___ ST T4, tunnei from the electncal conltrol room  Additional winng and conduit are necessary for the tengih ( (-JBO:!Z:;:E'GOQR ) v Zachry Construction 520522221)555» forend Praze. T6 75053
guasp  Small Roadside Traffc Sign (TY A B8 Mount) 160 TOTAL PRICE THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT $140.737 97 ' of the tunnal and up ta the controt room ' Corporation RO T
6448SP  Smail Roadside Traffic Sign (TY B Mount) EA 1000 $373.16 387316 e . . . ) ) St
6444SP  Small Roadside Traffic ngn (TY D-2 Mount) : ;x ”S:::.;? ::;: :i : ™ NTTA wishes ta place 8 2" condui for ha entire length of the funnel with a pull box each 250 LF . ( AGREEMENT SHALL PERTAIN TO ONLY ONE CONTRACT AND SHALL BE NUMSERED CONSECUTIVELY FOR EACH CONTRACT ) L T
8444SP  Small Roadsyde Traffic ngn (TY D-8 Mount) tn 2,00 31'555.12 s:.1 10.24 s | ( WE ) HEREBY AGREE THAT THE WORK LISTED IN THIS : All of thase g and replacing much of the precast tops of i AUTHORIZATION IS HEREBY REQUEST FOR THE PERFORMANCE OF EXTRA WORK UNGER THE ABOVE CONTRACT ' v . -
u:as§ l?mnll (;oa::sn_:e 'gafm;Slgn r(;m;:{tuutr: gﬂut;unl) as 255420 E 38.77 32.230 - 00T NG FOREGOING APPLICATION 1§ “EXTRA WORK"™ AS THE i the watkway and the be ins 1o the electncal control room. V DESCRIBEQ AS FOLLOWS  (ATTACH DRAWING OR SKETCHES WHERE APPLICABLE) (EXPLAIN BELOW IF REQUIRED ) e '
::o::P oi?;e::S?;nBnggon:D(g% C;nulwer) A 2>°O 2460138 $49.20278 ; {SAME 1S DEFINED IN ARTICLE 4 ¢ OF THE STANDARD ' Total cost for this work Is:  94.197.11
66885P  Thermoplastc Pvmt Mark (Perm)(White, 47 Solid) LF  6625.00 $141 5934125 SPECIFICATIONS AND THAT 1 ( WE ) WALL PERFORM . . e NTTA has requested that Mod Wall be placed at the employee parking lot, the SE Wall ang
i 66645P  Thermo Pvmt Mrkgs (Perm)(White, 4* Broken) w 7000 322 $228.40 SRSTRUCTION MANAGER [CATE) __JSAID WORK IN CONSIDERATION FOR PAYMENT AND _ NTTA has requested the coniractor to construct the fooling as per plans fumished for the at the east Portal Facia  Price for these walls are as follows:
6668SP  Thermo Pvmi Mrigs (Perm)(White, 18° Solid) F 185 00 $17 4% $3.228 25 JCOMPENSATION AS SPECIFIED ABOVE . communications tower and erect owner furnished tower on the footing at a site adjacent to the . Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Totat
67285P Raised Pavement Markers (TY [l A-A)(C! B} EA 310.00 87 $1,974 70 RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL Ginn Corporation ! east wall of the Cut & Cover MEP room. Contractor no ility of the operations Mod Wall at SE Wali 5385 SE $46.38 $272.946 30 . . . .o L P ‘.:
| EA 7.00 $8.38 $58 68 of said tower. sinca i 18 owner furnished. Total costis as follows: - ' e o ) ) ’ e
= T above A Tolais 11,000 | $110.00 6728SP  Raised Pavement Markers (TY Il C-R)(CI B) m / ' Mod Wall at East Portal Facia 390 SF $46.38 $18.083 20 Lo, : ;
Q:Ja::n;(tm;'gf. Tv;x'ngeoc;?;y) Special Shoring was placed before Net Total L 87285P  Raised Pvmt Mrkrs (T Y)(Ct C)(Traf Bin) EA 925.00 3649 $8.003.25 % L— /. CONTRACTOR H-B.Zachry ion Antenna Footing s $7.041 00 : Mod Wall at Parking Lot 338 SF $23.84 $8.057 92 ! -
Disputes Review Board ("DRB") for adjudication. SA #24 o o ¢ 10,850 ‘ 872a5P  Raised Pvmt Mrkrs (TY Y)(Cl A)(Jiggle Bar) EA 15600 $1020 3159120 /7 ATE) Corporation : Erecton of Towsr — 3263500 Total this portion $299.007 42 ; '
reflects and incorporates the determination and recommendation of the DRB. $§760  Lghtg Pole Lumaires (11-400-10-40MH)(Instal) EE: '::g sg::; :‘:;:?g 1’ C, TOTAL 39.676.00 P R !
$5760  Lghtg Pole Lumaires (111-400-10-40MH)(Install) - : APPROVAL RECOMMENDED NORTH TEXAS TOLLWAY AUTHORITY sy Y12 ‘ A 03/22/99 : - : ’
I(WE) HEREBY AGREE THAT THE WORK LISTED IN THIS SS760  Lghtg Pole Floodiight {400 FId-40MH)(Instal) EA 10.00 $305 92 $3.059 20 hol | 5 i Johnséo Sioiion pevee, ? Addendum No 1 changad the fuei for Iha mergancy gonerators fram diasel to natural gas. . The SE shotcrete wall was to be painted. Since the Mod Wall has been chosen as the final : g X
- F 7, FOREGOING APPLICATION IS *EXTRA WORK" AS THE SAME $S760  Lighting Pole (Ground Mounted)(install) EA 17.00 $46863  $7.966.71 ov i g—pw Yslis_|o Erati ons Manager ‘ Thare were no provisions to cannect the natural gas supply to the ganerators. Cost to inatal the ' facia, contractor gives a credit for elmination of painting this wail: o LR o
AS CEFINED IN ARTICLE 43 AND SP OF THE CONTRACT AND PROJECT MANAGER v p' 9 meter and plumbing i3 as follows ) Approximately (8830) SF shotcrete wall painting @ .175/S.F. = ($1.545 25) :
(CATE) THAT I(WE) WILL PERFORM SAID WORK IN CONSIDERATION , DNT.260 Suppiemental Agresment No 25 Page 20f3 : OATE) purErr Naturai Gas Supply i tor Emergency G s LS TOTAL $6.208.29 . : e
FOR PAYMENT AND COMPENSATION AS SPECIFIED ABOVE . ; —————— Total this Supp! tal A $297.547 17 P A
RECPMMEMDED FOR AP, AL Ginn Corporation ss760  Lighting Pole (Wall Mounted)(Install) EA 400 $812 61 $3.250.44 APPROVED NORTH TEXAS TOLLWAY AUTHORITY ! ] The Gty of A . ) ) PP gr it
%/ r s§760  Wall Mounted Lumaire (150W)(install) EA 500 $554 49 $2.772 45 . , - @ City of Addison fire department required a change in the Tunnel Fire Protection Equipment. ; R .
p /ﬂ/ /////// CONTRACTOR H.B. Zachry Company N S5 760 Wall Mounted Lumaire w/ Switch (150W)(Install) EA 200 $630 97 5126194 ! . ) . oATE The cabinets were changed to stainiess steel catinets and 150 LF of ﬁre hose per cabinet. { WE ) HEREBY AGREE THAT THE WORK LISTED IN THIS !
Wavng/ Ginn /. ) ! ss760  Lightung Pole Foundations EA 1700 $97588  $16.589.96 AT\ » 4 Net “""?’ after fecering credd for ihe aiready purchased equipmentis as follows: SUBMITTE n N & RODT. INC FOREGOING APPLICATION IS "EXTRA WORK® AS THE
7 $5760  Ground Wire (#6 Bare) LF 554 00 $102 $565 08 DEP Y EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR o) 9 each. Fire Cabinels with specified hose and nozzies 371733ea. 83344597 / SAME 1S DEFINED IN ARTICLE 4 4 OF THE STANDARD
ANORTH TEXAS TOLLWAY AUTHCRITY 12/08/98 §$760  Ground Wire (#8 Bare) LF 1096 00 3083 $909 68 /, 2 ,% 4/ svec:nunons AND THAT { ( WE ) WILL PERFORM
: $8760 Ground Wire (#10 Bare) LF 463 00 3083 $384 29 It leht alone. senous erosion would occur betwaen the headwalls of Culverts 2 & 3 headwalls
fz ATE, CONSTRUCTIO
/ ('; SUg ! 10 nS(:no,nS Mana (gl‘ 53760  Conductor (#6THHN/THWN) LF 908 00 30 89 $808 12 ; It was decided 10 place a np rap channel tetween these two headwalls  Total price for this 2 e L5410 WORK IN CONSIDERATION FOR PAYMENT AND
Ry ivision !Operati 9 55760 Conductor (#8THHN/THWN) LF 617000 5080 $5.12110 X approxmately 13 CY of np tap 1s as follows JCOMPENSATION AS SPECIFIED ABOVE
SURETY AMERICAN 'OMI-_ ASSURANCE (-OunA. o S§760  Conductor (#10THHN/THWN) LF 3827 €O $076 $2.758 52 4328SP All work ted with grading, 1ng. forming and placing concrete and rebar RECOMMENDEC FOR APPROVAL Gunn Comparation
- §5760  Distnbution & Control Center LS 100 st 21721 $1 217 ! between headwalls on culverts 2 and 3 LS TOTAL™ $443880 .
APPROVED NCRTH TEXAS TCLLVWAY AUTHORITY $5780 Ground Pull Boxes (13°X24")(Instal) 800 332900 $4.232¢0 —— //:—— FE. ﬁl/fzz jcontracTor__ H-B-Zaohry Zachry Construction
55760  Duct-Cable (2#5)(2#8)( 1#6 Grd)(1 1/4 Condu) LF 801 00 31689 $12.520 89 50 Supol 7 Jater oranon
$5760  Ouct-Cable(2#8){ 188 Grnd)(1 1/4° Condun) LF 1240 00 $1313  $18.28120 ONT-2 upplemental Agreement No 27 Page 2 of 2
Jucrates Ramirez - §5760 Condutt (1° GRS) LF 151 00 $2008 $3.012 00
Attorney-Iin-Fact {OATE f §s760  Conduit (1 12" GRS) LF 285.00 $19 82 $5.648 70 g Cenain salety drainage and fire prevenuon issues wera consdered and the following tems are APPROVAL RECOMMENDED NORTH TEXAS TOLLWAY AUTHORITY 8y A J 112/99
L $$760  Sign Mount Signal Lights (install) Par S00  $184820  $924145 added to the contract % Hugh E. Johnsod. Division OB Man
. $S 760  Sign Face Luminaires (Instail) EA 600 $1153 58 $6.921 48 . rW "/}& q E i Stiftions ager
s$760 Fused Connector Kits (Instalt) EA 56 00 38373 $3.568 88 Item # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY  UNIT  UNIT COST TOTAL PROJECT MANAGER DATE}  QSURETY
$$760  Unfused (Wire) Cannector Kits (install) EA 2800 8373 $1.78444 46485P  Excavate, Remove be n exist REP (specu) . EA 3105450  $105450 ' LIl American Home Assurance Company
4644SP  Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class [It) 10 LF $59 00 $590 00
SUBTOTAL $260.845.24 4658SP  Curd Intet ' EA 3280000  $2.800 00 FPROVED JERTH TERAS ToLL AT AuTNomITY z"
4658SP  Pedesinan Grate 1 EA  $55500  $55500 Vi A Dppeeentt 04/12/99
4968SP  Remove Existing Iniet 1 EA $500 00 =
In order to provide drainage from tehind the retaining wall from approximate Sta 29450 to 3402, tis necessary to 340858 Metal Beam Guard Fence 2 LF 325 OOO :ggg gg Socra!es Ramirez Lﬂttorney{;ﬁi fﬁh
acd some 5' wide Ty A Flumes, approximately 150 LF of 15” storm sewer pipe, and approximately 175 LF 21" pipe. 2660-21 67 Special Water Line 150 LF $28 00 $4.200.00 ATE
Also. two Type F inlets will be needed. The pnces for thess items are as follows. 266022 Remove & Reset Valve : £A 5520 o0 ;5'00 (.)O . / -
‘ ’ 2660-10 Remoye & Resel Hydrant 1 EA $800 00 3800 00
Approximately 150 LF of 15” Cl Iit pipe @ $50.27LF = $7.540 50 2660-18  tron Fitings 500 L8 $100
Approximately 175 LF of 21" C! I} mpe @ $65 35 = $11,436 25 _- $500 00
Approximately 453 LF of Ty AFlumew/curb @ $ 3975 = $18.008 75 a—;‘{iﬁi_‘l
2 each Ty Finlets @ $ 850 00 = $1.700 00
As shown in the onginal drawings, the lakral pipe tyingnto the Ty ‘G™ inlet at the southwesl
———-—nave“ 50 retaining wall was in confict with the LW1 wall footing Coslt to change this required breaking
existing pipe connecting to the Ty “G” inlet ang nstaihng new pipe
4648SP Connect to Ty "G~ inlet (spectal) $1,903 85
It was determined that temperature control was necessary for the concreta used for the deck pours at the cut and e and
cover secton near Station 10+00. Payment for this item previousty approved by NTTA The cost of adding ice and chilled Total this Supplemental Agreement W
water 13 a3 follows ———— NO. REVISION BY DATE
Chilled Water and Ice cy 252 C0 $2554  $8.536 88 T ETeT R T T e T
av A ROQT INC FOREGOING APPLICATION 15 "EXTRA WORK" AS THE
DNT.260 Supplemental Agreament No 25 Page ol ) . % /& f;ééf [SAME IS DEFINED IN ARTICLE 4 4 OF THE STANDARD NOR T H T EXAS_ TO L L WA Y A UT HOR I T Y
‘ SPECIFICATIONS ANO THAT | { WEF 1 WL PERFORM
in the design of tha siide repair 4 sacks per cubic yard concrete was (o be used for the fill by design  This necessitated the Sonslucron Sex DATE) | JSAID WORK 1N CONSIDERATION FOR PAYMENT AN
extension of the Type 503 reinforcing bars on the N E. Retaining wall Zachry proposed to place 5 Sk (300 LB) [COMPENSATION AS SPECIFIED ABOVE A D D I S o N A l R P o R I I U N N E L
concrete 1n arder to be able 1o complete the work at an eartier date  Since 5 Sk. Concrete was used [of s, the need RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL Ginn Corporation
for the extension of the bars became unnecessary Therefore, a aea-! 13 dus to NTTA for this change  The creart Z/% / B g
) '8 83 follows / > = FE z “ontRactor_ W-B-rmebe Zachry Construction Corporation
. . ’ é« n’E)
Eummate extension of Typa 503 bars s 100 (800082 (8000821 i /é
APPROVAL RECOMMENDED NORTH TEXAS TOLLWAY AUTHORITY av ﬁ 03/26/99
2 Patcr B, Ve i ’°“"“7" visioneperations Hanager SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENTS
Y 7/5%
TOTAL THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT $298 064 30 2 MANAG! i
ROJeCT R (DATE)  JSURETY surance_Company .
{WE | HEREBY AGREE THAT THE vIAK LISTED IN i1 / '
OREGOING APPLICATION 18 EATRA WORKIC AS THE APPROVED NORTH TEXAS TOLLWAY AUTHORITY / 1 8 - 2 8
\ /- SAME 13 DESINED IN ARTICLE 4 4 OF THE STANDARD Y, /“i’ff“’Z( L e 26326799
, Z‘ - SPECIFICATIONS ANO TMAT 1 { WE | WiLL PERFORM 7 Socrates Ra‘nr@z Attor n-Fact
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER v {OATEY FSAID WORK IN CONSIDERATION FOR PAYMENT ANO
[COMPENSATION AS SPECIFIED ABOVE (DATE
RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL Gunn Corporation / ! 4
%&V %—/ /75 /z/A/jf contracton  H.8: Zachry
Z / (OATE! Zachryy Construction Corporation
.
APPROVAL RECOMMENDED NORTH TEXAS TOLLWAY AUTHORITY J/AV{J %[ s 01725799 FINAL RECO RD
Zaghry, esident,
"%/0%/@—- 2-8-95 8““5 ('.'?'o 'é“ Y @ DRAWING
PROJECT MARAGER ©aTE) r Compan-i ' DRAWN DATE DESIGNED DATE
/
ouway aumcaTy e 4/26— 7 i ! Date: 12/25/99 CHECKED DATE SCALE
z/g/ﬁ 7 socrates roreen, Ao !
Socrates Rafireg, Attorney-In-Fact
k7 CONTRACT No. DNT-260  SHEET OF




